

Moved by Lacey

Seconded by Pence

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 606

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 21 and 22, and insert:

"(i) Is incorporated or organized in the state of Idaho for the primary purpose of processing and marketing agricul-"; in line 26, following "state;" insert: "and"; in line 28, delete "; and" and insert: "."; delete lines 29 and 30; and in line 36, following "makes" delete "a qualified" and insert: "an".

On page 2, in line 1, following "per" insert: "qualified".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

On page 3, in line 14, following "2017" insert: "; provided that subsection (3) (c) of Section 63-3029L, Idaho Code, shall remain in effect beyond December 31, 2017".